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OFFICE OF THE DEAN, RESEARCH

No : 2615/2024/Dean R- A3/KUHS

Date : 24-01-2026

Re-Notification

Sub : Extension of date of Medical PG Superspeciality Synopsis submission with Superfine - 2023 Admission year reg.

It is hereby notified that, the last date for submitting Medical PG Superspeciality Synopsis, online, is extended
with superfine for the Admission year 2023. The Schedule is as follows :-

Schedule for submitting PG Synopsis, Online, with Superfine — Medical PG Superspeciality

Last date for submission of Medical PG
Superspeciality Synopsis with Superfine

22.02.2026

* See Annexure 1 for the List of Courses

The Fee for the submission of PG Synopsis are given below.

Sl No. Particulars of Fee Amount (RS)
1 Submission of Title and Synopsis Proposa [2100/-
2 Super fine for late submission 4200/
3 Total Fee to be remitted 6300/

The candidates who fail to submit the synopsis within the time allowable are liable to do an extension of their course to

meet the various time requirements.

The Principal shall inform the University regarding the extension of the course of the applicable candidates. All other
instructions stated in the earlier Notification No. 520/2024/Dean RA3/KUHS dated 15/01/2024 will be applicable and

shall be strictly followed

To
University Website

Dean, Research

Phone : 0487-2207664, 2207642 Fax : 0487 - 2207616, 2207620 e-mail: keralahealthuniversity@gmail.com
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Annexure 1 - List of Courses.

9.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19

20

21

22

23

. DM Endocrinology

. M Ch Head and Neck Surgery

. M Ch Gynaecological Oncology

. M Ch Reproductive Medicine and Surgery
. DM Paediatric Neurology

. DM Infectious Disease

. DM Cardiology

. DM Medical Gastroenterology

DM Neurology

DM Nephrology

M Ch Neurosurgery

M Ch Paediatric Surgery

M Ch Plastic and Reconstructive Surgery
M Ch Surgical Gastroenterology

M Ch Thoracic Surgery

M Ch Genito Urinary Surgery

M Ch Surgical Oncology

M Ch Cardiovascular and Thoracic Surgery
. M Ch Genito Urinary Surgery

.DM Medical Oncology

. DM Pulmonary Medicine

.DM Paediatric Oncology

.DM Neonatology
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